
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

STCNE 4/21/2019

166

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Dolly Standard Poodle Phyllis Sabin100 43.51 3.8152

20025 Xena Labrador Retriever Dorraine Parker NQ 55.96 2.9664



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

91

STCNE 4/21/2019

160

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Lorna Scottish Terrier Kathleen Foley95 61.54 2.5999



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

STCNE 4/21/2019

166

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Grip Border Collie Stephen McKay100 39.43 4.21

20027 Rave Border Collie Bruce Bader NQ 38.71 4.2883



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

84

STCNE 4/21/2019

178

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Zatanna Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 49.58 3.5902



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

STCNE 4/21/2019

182

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Rosie Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington90 53.95 3.3735



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

STCNE 4/21/2019

185

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Kate Australian Shepherd Tracy LaPorta100 37.98 4.871

20023 Livy Border Collie Evelyn Ehrlich95 42.35 4.3684



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

STCNE 4/21/2019

178

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Dice Pembroke Welsh Corgi Joanne Von Essen NQ NT

8001 Basil Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes NQ 79.33 2.2438



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

STCNE 4/21/2019

178

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Tease Shetland Sheepdog Jamie McKay NQ 54.55 3.2631

12002 Boomer! Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

 NQ 54.56 3.2625



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 4/21/2019

185

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Otter Poodle Julie Cherenzia NQ 60.02 3.0823



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

STCNE 4/21/2019

192

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Ella Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin NQ NT

20001 Halo Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 42.32 4.5369



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

STCNE 4/21/2019

192

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli NQ 42.74 4.4923



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

STCNE 4/21/2019

178

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 55.07 3.2322

8012 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 44.71 3.9812

8006 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 66.6 2.6727



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

STCNE 4/21/2019

178

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 39.04 4.5594

12006 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals100 50.43 3.5296

12005 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 49.01 3.6319

12003 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 58.35 3.0506

12007 Betsy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Williams NQ 63.18 2.8173



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

STCNE 4/21/2019

185

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman100 51.67 3.5804

16008 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ NT

16004 Kip Miniature Poodle Susan Mischel NQ NT

16033 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ NT

16001 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Bader NQ 35.07 5.2752

16009 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 35.94 5.1475

16031 Ella Border Collie Carolyn Biondi NQ 45.26 4.0875

16010 Player Keeshonden Marilyn Warren NQ 53.14 3.4814



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

STCNE 4/21/2019

192

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 34.81 5.5157

20006 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 38.59 4.9754

20005 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 39.08 4.913

20015 Cadence Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin100 42.24 4.5455

20017 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 43.43 4.4209

20003 Traveler Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace100 46.44 4.1344

20038 Ringo All American Raphael Davison100 47.75 4.0209

20008 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 48.4 3.9669

20039 Bijou Border Collie Carolyn Biondi NQ 35.48 5.4115

20016 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 38.22 5.0235

20040 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 41.49 4.6276

20037 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 45.08 4.2591

20013 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 66.49 2.8877



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

STCNE 4/21/2019

192

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 41.54 4.6221

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 38.9 4.9357

24011 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson NQ 42.62 4.5049

24015 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 45.65 4.2059

24009 Enda Alaskan Malamute Amy Novak NQ 50.89 3.7728



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

96

STCNE 4/21/2019

160

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4013 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp95 78.53 2.0374



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

86

STCNE 4/21/2019

163

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Yeager Pumi John McNabney100 50.97 3.198



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

84

STCNE 4/21/2019

166

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Luka Standard Poodle Sharen McKay NQ 34.75 4.777



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

STCNE 4/21/2019

178

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8028 Ginny Glen of Imaal Terrier Les Anthony NQ 57.4 3.1010



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

STCNE 4/21/2019

192

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Moses Labrador Retriever Michael Lanoue NQ 61.88 3.1028

20041 Gus All American Christine Kallipolites NQ 67.79 2.8323



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

STCNE 4/21/2019

178

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 54.08 3.2914

4004 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 56.34 3.1594

4010 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney100 56.38 3.1571

4009 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 58.41 3.0474

4005 Charlotte Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes NQ 56.88 3.1294



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

STCNE 4/21/2019

178

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 45.09 3.9477

8019 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals100 47.04 3.7840

8017 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 54.43 3.2703

8020 Tess Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Williams NQ 57.72 3.0839

8016 Lizzie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Williams NQ 67.44 2.6394

8021 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 67.85 2.6234

8029 Nicky Cairn Terrier Kathy Onorato NQ 68.7 2.591



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

STCNE 4/21/2019

185

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 42.75 4.3275

12011 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett NQ NT

12014 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 38.56 4.7977

12018 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ 54.66 3.3846



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

STCNE 4/21/2019

192

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 32.41 5.9241

16015 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay100 36.31 5.2878

16018 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 42.36 4.5326

16016 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 48.33 3.9727

16020 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 27.87 6.8891

16017 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 45.41 4.2281



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

STCNE 4/21/2019

192

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan100 48.54 3.9555

20021 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 49.62 3.8694



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 4/21/2019

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 31.78

12003 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter100 32.96

12002 Boomer! Shetland Sheepdog Connie Packard 
Kamedulski

100 36.15

12007 Betsy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Williams NQ 44.33

12001 Tease Shetland Sheepdog Jamie McKay NQ 50.79



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

STCNE 4/21/2019

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 33.31

16008 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 35.65

16004 Kip Miniature Poodle Susan Mischel100 40.28

16032 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman100 43.73

16025 Otter Poodle Julie Cherenzia NQ 43.78

16033 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 46.02



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

STCNE 4/21/2019

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 30.32

20006 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 31.75

20017 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 33.98

20040 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 29.28

20005 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 30.8

20039 Bijou Border Collie Carolyn Biondi NQ 31.31

20015 Cadence Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin NQ 35.3

20013 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 41.75

20001 Halo Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 43.73

20023 Livy Border Collie Evelyn Ehrlich NQ 53.28



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

STCNE 4/21/2019

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24007 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe100 35.17

24011 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 35.44

24009 Enda Alaskan Malamute Amy Novak NQ 44 



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

STCNE 4/21/2019

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 34.31

8017 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 49.8

8021 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 51.9



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

STCNE 4/21/2019

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 34 

12018 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ 44.83



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

47

STCNE 4/21/2019

0

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 28.24

16017 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 36.16

16018 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass100 39.01

16015 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 30.88



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

STCNE 4/21/2019

118

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Dolly Standard Poodle Phyllis Sabin89 45.45 2.5963



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

STCNE 4/21/2019

116

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Rosie Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington95 29.24 3.9672



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

STCNE 4/21/2019

118

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Grip Border Collie Stephen McKay90 27.74 4.2538

20023 Livy Border Collie Evelyn Ehrlich NQ 23.66 4.9873

20027 Rave Border Collie Bruce Bader NQ 28.12 4.1963

20043 Emma Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 33.83 3.4880



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

STCNE 4/21/2019

153

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8025 Zatanna Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 32.88 4.6533

8026 Lorna Scottish Terrier Kathleen Foley NQ 57.12 2.6786



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

STCNE 4/21/2019

163

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Halo Australian Shepherd Jennifer Marks NQ 25.32 6.4376



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

STCNE 4/21/2019

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Dice Pembroke Welsh Corgi Joanne Von Essen NQ 28.6 5.6643

8001 Basil Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes NQ 44.7 3.6242



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

STCNE 4/21/2019

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Tease Shetland Sheepdog Jamie McKay NQ 49.16 3.2954



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 4/21/2019

169

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Otter Poodle Julie Cherenzia NQ 35.55 4.7539



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

STCNE 4/21/2019

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Pivo Doberman Pinscher Jennifer Cannerelli100 28.41 6.1598



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

STCNE 4/21/2019

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 34.12 4.7479

8008 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White100 40.02 4.048

8006 Diesel Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 56.46 2.8693



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

STCNE 4/21/2019

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 26.85 6.0335

12006 Castle West Highland White 
Terrier

Lisa Tibbals100 35.02 4.6259

12005 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 36.04 4.4950

12003 Boogie Shoes Boston Terrier Jerrilyn Walter NQ 28.2 5.7447

12007 Betsy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Williams NQ 32.94 4.9180



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

STCNE 4/21/2019

169

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Mika Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams100 28.33 5.9654

16008 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 30.05 5.624

16001 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Bader NQ 28.54 5.9215

16031 Ella Border Collie Carolyn Biondi NQ 32.35 5.2241

16033 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 38.22 4.4218

16004 Kip Miniature Poodle Susan Mischel NQ 38.43 4.3976

16010 Player Keeshonden Marilyn Warren NQ 42.2 4.0047

16032 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 42.53 3.9737



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

STCNE 4/21/2019

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Drew Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin100 25.11 6.9693

20018 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 26.15 6.6922

20005 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 26.19 6.6819

20015 Cadence Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin100 26.29 6.6565

20006 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook100 26.49 6.6063

20017 Mattie Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 27.76 6.3040

20008 Bodhi Boxer Donna Boutillier100 34.23 5.1125

20038 Ringo All American Raphael Davison100 38.51 4.5443

20003 Traveler Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ NT

20039 Bijou Border Collie Carolyn Biondi NQ 24.93 7.0197

20016 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 26.1 6.705

20013 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 29.39 5.9544

20037 Rosy Australian Shepherd Ellen Halperin NQ 30.49 5.7396

20002 Ella Australian Shepherd Jane McLoughlin NQ 30.68 5.7040



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

STCNE 4/21/2019

175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Hogan Weimaraner Steve Basson100 28.36 6.1707

24015 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 30.64 5.7115

24004 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 27.84 6.2859

24007 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 31.84 5.4962

24009 Enda Alaskan Malamute Amy Novak NQ 46.37 3.774



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

STCNE 4/21/2019

113

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4013 Callie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jeffrey Tripp100 43.8 2.5799



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

STCNE 4/21/2019

158

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Yeager Pumi John McNabney NQ 63.16 2.5016



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

STCNE 4/21/2019

163

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Luka Standard Poodle Sharen McKay NQ 33.81 4.8211



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

STCNE 4/21/2019

163

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Moses Labrador Retriever Michael Lanoue100 25.02 6.5148



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

58

STCNE 4/21/2019

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 37.94 4.2699

4005 Charlotte Scottish Terrier Danielle Holmes100 40.84 3.9667

4010 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney100 43.32 3.7396

4009 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 44.04 3.6785

4004 Kendall-Jack Scottish Terrier Linda White100 45.57 3.555



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

STCNE 4/21/2019

162

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Sadie All American Lisa Tibbals100 32.78 4.9420

8018 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 34.33 4.7189

8020 Tess Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Williams100 42.01 3.8562

8017 Kirby West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 42.34 3.8262

8021 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 42.9 3.7762

8016 Lizzie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Williams NQ 38.31 4.2287

8015 Spencer West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 53.49 3.0286

8028 Ginny Glen of Imaal Terrier Les Anthony NQ 58 2.7931

8029 Nicky Cairn Terrier Kathy Onorato NQ 65.09 2.4889



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

STCNE 4/21/2019

169

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Dobby Pumi Rena Barnett100 28.06 6.0228

12013 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 29.58 5.7133

12014 Reese Shetland Sheepdog Stephanie Williams NQ 31.92 5.2945

12018 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ 36.71 4.6037
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175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 24.31 7.1987

16016 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 24.34 7.1898

16015 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay100 26.52 6.5988

16017 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall100 28.98 6.0386

16020 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 26.64 6.5691

16018 Jake English Springer Spaniel Joanne Hass NQ 33.88 5.1653
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175

Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Judge - Frank GilmerCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 26.27 6.6616

20042 Finn Labrador Retriever Jeanne Sheridan100 36.27 4.8249

20036 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 33.35 5.2474

20041 Gus All American Christine Kallipolites NQ 48.01 3.6451


